1 EIGHTHAMENDMENT TOAGREEMENT NO. 33400
Z 33400
3 THIS BIGHTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33400 is made and
4 I enterad, in duplicate, as of March 11, 2020, for reference purposes only, pursuant to &
5 | minute order adopted by the City Councll of the City of i@ﬁg Beach at its meeling on
& 1 March 10, 2020, by and beiwsen BAKERCREW CONSULTING, INC., a Wyoming
7 | corporation {("Consultant’), with a place of business at 60 Dancer Circle,
g 1 wyeming 83128 and the CITY OF LONG BEAGH, a municipal corporation ("Gl 1 -
g WHEREAS, City and Consuliant {the "Parties’) enigred-into Agresment
10 1 No. 33400 (the “Agresment”) whereby Consultant agreed o provide professional and
. 11 | technical services for information lechnology projscls and systems on an as-needed
E58 12| basis; and
Ee8o
§f§~§§ 13 WHEREAS the Parlies enlered inlo a First Amenoment to the Agreement
§§§§ 14 1 to increass the not to exceed amount to $800,000; and
é% {%% 15 WHEREAS, the Parties entered into & Second Amendment fo the
§§§§ 16 | Agreement fo increase the not to exceed amount fo $900,000 and exiend the ferm o
69T A7 Hdanuery 22, 2017, and
19 1,000,000 and é
20 12018 and
21 WHEREAS, the Parties entered inlo a Fourlh Amendment o bhe

22 | Agreement fo increass the not fo exceed amount lo $1,500,000 and extend the ferm Io
28 1 danuary 22, 2019; and

24 VWHEREAS, the Parties entered info a Filth Amendment lo the Agresment
25 1 to extend the term to May 22, 2019; and
26 WHEREAS, the Parties entersd info a Sixth Amendment (o the Agreement

Zi o edentdthe term o Oclober 22, 2019 ang
28 WHERE

EWiihg AT4-00408
01128240800




Agreement to extend the term o March 22, 2020; and
WHEREAS the Parties desire to decrease the Agreement by $100,000 for
o total not o exceed amount of $1 400,000 and extend the term o July 22, 2020,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mulual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein containad, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 1.A. of the Agreement is hersby amended to read as

follows:

A Consultant: shall -furnish: speciglized-services -more. particulany. .

deseribed in Exhibit “A7, attached to the Agreement and incorporated by this

w7 b
LSRR O AR o

il
€78

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHAFLES PARKIN, City Mioriay
411 West Ocpan Boulsvard, Sth Floor
Long Beach, CASOBD2

reference, in accordance with the standards of the profession, and City shall
pay for thess services in the manner described below, a total not axcead
contract amount of One Million Four Hundred Thousand Dollars (§1,400,000), at
the rates or chargses shown in Exhibit A"
2. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amandsd 1o read as foliows:
5. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence on January
22 2044 and shall terminate on July 22, 2020, unless sooner ferminated as provided in
this Agreement, or uniess the services of the Project is completed sooner.”
sxpress

3. Exceptas modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 33400 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full

force and effect

i
H

1
i
#Hi
i
i
it

EYYALbG ATA00400
BT128040.000




GQFFICE OF THE GITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, ity Altorney

1 N WITNESS WHEREGF, the Parties have caused this document fo be
2 | duly executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.
3 BAKERCREW CONSULTING, INC., a
4 Wyoming corporation
sl P peds LA 2020 By LA MM
Name %’am 7, £ Lii
& Tille fﬂ{ﬁz’d’? £
7 ) / A , 2020 By ) Goyp FET
. Name 2 iinns = /ALl
A R e T / e B
g 7
“Consuliant’
10
CITY OF - LONG - BEACH, a municipal
11 mrmraiém
12 . 2020 [ 00 @ii

EXECUTED ANT
ity T0¢ gmmm 301 OF

THE CiTY CHARTER
This Eighth Amendment Agreement No. 33400 is approved as to jorm on

Maveh 171 2020,

-
Lo

Long Beach, {CA 80802
skt
B

411 West Cosan Boulevard: oth Floor

-5 PARKIN, City Altomey

108
QFEZBRAG 0T




